
From: Cheryl Kleen
To: Bobbie Lindsay; Danielle Hickox Moore; Gail Coniglio; Julie Araskog; Margaret Zeidman; Richard Kleid
Cc: Paul Castro; Public Comment; John (Skip) C. Randolph
Subject: FW: Palm beach social club
Date: Monday, February 12, 2018 1:00:54 PM

-----Original Message-----
From: ellen asplundh [mailto:ellenbasplundh@gmail.com]
Sent: Saturday, February 10, 2018 3:42 PM
To: Danielle Hickox Moore <DMoore@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Bobbie Lindsay
<BLindsay@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Margaret Zeidman <MZeidman@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Julie Araskog
<jaraskog@TownOfPalmBeach.com>; Richard Kleid <RKleid@TownofPalmBeach.com>; Town Council
<TCouncil@TownofPalmBeach.com>
Subject: Palm beach social club

To whom it may concern,

I am writing to express my deep disappointment in the township for considering the proposal for a social club at 264
South County Road.

This type of establishment can only attract unsavory elements to the island, as we have seen with previous late night
establishments such as Au Bar and the Poinciana Club. This is not the type of progress or change that we would
hope for the island.

Sincerely,

Mrs. Christopher Asplundh
1334 North Lake Way
Palm Beach, FL 33480
Sent from my iPhone

mailto:TCouncil@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:BLindsay@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:DMoore@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:GConiglio@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:jaraskog@TownOfPalmBeach.com
mailto:MZeidman@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:RKleid@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:PCastro@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:publiccomment@TownOfPalmBeach.com
mailto:JRandolph@jonesfoster.com
mailto:ellenbasplundh@gmail.com

